
1997-1998 International Liaisons 

Australia 

Paul Bowen  
Department of Commerce  
University of Queensland  
Brisbane Queensland 4072  
AUSTRALIA  
Phone: 61 733656584  
Fax: 61 733656788  
E-mail: bowen@lorien.commerce.uq.edu.au  

Canada 

Ingrid Splettstoesser  
Administrative Services  
York University - Atkinson College  
North York Ontaria M3J 1P3  
CANADA  
Phone: (416) 736-5210  
Fax: (416) 736-5963  
E-mail: ingrids@yorku.ca  

Europe 

Alan J. A. Sangster  
Queen's School of Management  
Queen's University of Belfast  
The Lanyon Building  
Belfast BT7 1NN  
UNITED KINGDOM  
Phone: 44 1232319530  
Fax:44 1232326921  
E-mail: sangster@netcomuk.co.uk  

New Zealand  

Derek Speer  
E-mail: d.speer@auckland.ac.nz  

mailto:bowen@lorien.commerce.uq.edu.au
mailto:ingrids@yorku.ca
mailto:sangster@netcomuk.co.uk
mailto:d.speer@auckland.ac.nz


Southeast Asia  

Roger Debreceny  
Nanyang Business School  
Nanyang Technological University  
Nanyang Avenue  
Singapore 639798  
Phone +65 799 6049  
Email: mailto:rogerd@netbox.com mailto:adebreceny@ntu.edu.sg  
Web: http://www.ntu.edu.sg/home/adebreceny  
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